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13.00- 13bucrts AZ 24s 18.00-19.00
CA 24s 17.00ctns AZ 24s 15.00-16.00few
17.00CA 24s 15.00-16.00FL 24s 10.00
MUSHROOMS; MARKET STEADY ctns
10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA B.OOBJO

mostly 8.00ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwipd PA
8.00- mostly 8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50 mostly 9.00 10 lb
ctns PA Ige 12.00 tned-lge 12.00 4 qt bkts
PA med-lge 5.00-5 JO mostly 5.00 10 lb
ctns PA med 9,00-9 JO mostly 9.00 4 qt
bids PA sml-med 4.00-4 JO mostly 4.00 3
lb ctns PA Shiitake 12.00-12JO fair qual
8.00- 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- Portobellas 7.00-8.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
MX Leeks 12s 10.00-12.00few 9.00 CA

48s 10.00 MX 48s 6.00-8.00 mostly 7.00
few 9.00-10.00TX Bulb Type 24s 14.00-
-PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY bchd FL Curly 60s
15.00Plain 60s 15.00 ctns bchd TX Curly

60s 15.00 30s 8.00-8.50 Plain 30s
8.00- -PARSNIPS: 20 lb flmbgs Isc
CD 12.00 ctns 12 1-lb flmbgs CD 9.00
PEAS GREEN: MARKET SNOW PEAS
HIGHER. SUGAR SNAPS LOWER 10 lb
ctns OU Snow Peas Decalyxed
12.00- Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
11.00- mostly 12.00 —PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS NONE
PEPPERS: MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGH-
ER I 1/9buctns/crts FL Bell Type Green
exlge 8.00-12.00 Ige 9.00 few high as
10.00 med 6.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige

7.00- 3 kg ctns IS Bell Type Orange
80-100mm 26.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts MX
Bell Type Green jbo 8.00-9.00 exlge
8.00- Ige 8.00-9.00 med 6.00-7.00 sml
6.00- 5 kg ctns NL Bell Type Red
80- 100mm 27.00Yellow 80100mm 28.00
—PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2 bucta/crts FL
Jalapeno 10.0011.00fair cond 6.00 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL Cubanelles med-lge 12.00
few 11.00 25 lb sks DR Ajies few 85.00 1
1/9 buctns/crts FL Long Hot 12.0015.00

few 11.00 —RADISHES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd MX Red 24s
6.50-7.00 ctns tpd 30 6-oa flmbgs FL Red
6.00- few higher 40 lb flmbgs tpd FL
Red 18.00-20.00 ctns tpd 14 1-Ibflmbgs
FL Red 650 few higher —RHUBARB;
OFFERINGS NONE —RUTABAGAS:
WAXED 50 lb sks CD CDOne med
8.00- mostly 8.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 2/5 bucrts
bchd CA Flat 24s 12.00 ctns bchd CA Flat
24s 10.0012.00bublds TX Savoy 11.00 -

-SQUASH: MARKET YELLOW
STRAIGHTNECK LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NY
Acom med 11.0012.00 Butternut med
9.0010.00 1/2& 5/9 buctns/crts FL Zuc-
chini sml-med 7.008.00 med 5.006.00
Yellow Straightneck sml-med 6.00 8.00
4/7 buctns MX Zucchini sml-med
8.0010.00 few 7.00 med 6.008.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 8.00-10.00 med
8.0010.00 6007.00 —SWEET POTA-
TOES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
CURED 40 lb ctns LA U.S. One Beaure-
gard med 17JO NC U.S. One Jewels med
15.0015.50 fair appear 13.00 fair qual
10.00 jbo 9.00 NJ Jewels jbo fair qual
4.00- —TOMATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lbctns FL 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens light red-red
Sx6s 12.00-13.00 mostly 12.00 6x6s
10.0011.00mostly 10.00 some 9.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 13.75 6x6s
13.75 6x7s 11.75 —TOMATOES, CHER-

RY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12
i-pt bkts FL light red-red 9.0010.00
TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT 25 lb ctns FL light-red few
20.00 MX light-red 18.00 —TURNIPS:
MARKET STEADY 25 lb sks PA Purple
Top med 6.00 ""

‘

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Dec. 7,9, 11, 1999

Hay and Straw at 9:00a.m. Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES; 1.50-5.00 'h BU.. 7.00-12.00

BU.
BROCCOLI: 3.50 BU., .45 HEAD.
CABBAGE: .45-55 EA.
EGGS: .20-.75 DOZ.
POTATOES: 250-550 50 LBS.
HAY AND STRAW 9 A.M. SAT.

CLOSED CHRISTMAS AND NEW
YEARS.

Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
December 13, 1999

CATTLE 513...PDA..SUPPLY
INCLUDED 81 SLAUGHTER STEERS
AND HEIFERS. 258 SL. COWS. 22
BULLS AND 152 FEEDER CATTLE.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: CHOICE 2-3
1150-1450 LBS. 65.75-70.75, SELECT
1-3 59.50-66.00, STANDARD 1-2
50.00-

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1275-1575
LBS. 56.00-61.00, SELECT 1-2
49.00- STANDARD 1-2
45.00-

HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-4 1075-1300
LBS. 65.50-71.50, SELECT 1-3
60.00-

SLAUGHTER COWS; BREAKERS
75-80% LEAN 37.00-42.75, BONERS
80-85% LEAN 35.00-39.50, LEAN
85-90% LEAN 26.00-37.00. SHELLS
DOWN TO 19.00.

BULLS: YG#l 1000-2100 LBS.
45.00-54.25, YG#2 1100-2200 LBS.
41.0046.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS MED.

AND LARGE 1 200-400 LBS.
75.0092.00, 400600 LBS. 58.0087.00,
MED. AND LARGE 2 600800 LBS.
68.0075.00. 800,LBS. 40.0059.50; HEIF-
ERS MED. AND LARGE I 200400LBS.
61.0095.00, 400600 LBS. 66.0082.50.
MED. AND LARGE 2 600800 LBS.
58.5076.00; BULLS ALL WEIGHTS
45.0054.25.

CALVES: 474...VEALERS STAN-
DARD AND GOOD 80-90 LBS.
20.00-30.00, UTILITY 60-80 LBS.
10.0020.00, FEW TO 5.00.

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 90125 LBS. 110.00145.00, #2
80125LBS. 50.00120.00;# 1 HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 80110LBS. 230.00305.00, #2
7095 LBS. 100.00220.00.

HOGS: 28...BARROWS AND GILTS
4045% LEAN 270325 LBS. 30.0036.00.

SOWS: US#l-3 300-550 LBS.
20.0032.00,

BOARS; ONE 575 LBS. AT 5.75.
FEEDER PIGS: 0..N0 MARKET

TEST.
SHEEP: IO9...SLAUGHTER LAMBS

CHOICE 5080 LBS. 80.0095.00, 80100
LBS. 75.0091.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 32.00-4250.
GOATS: 158..8Y THE HEAD, LARGE

BILLIES 80.00-130.00, MEDIUM
60.00- LARGE NANNIES
60.00- MEDIUM 45.00-65.00.
LARGE KIDS 30.00-60.00, SMALL
10.00- ALL PER HEAD.

Aberdeen Sales
Company, Inc.
Complete Auction &

Appraisal Service
Churchville, Md.

Report Supplied by Auction
Wednesday, Dec. 15

SLAUGHTER STEERS: 1.00LOWER.
CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400 LBS.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 18, 1999-Al3

72.00- SELECT & LOW CHOICE
1000-1500 LBS. 62.00-68.00; HOL.
STEERS HI CHOICE * PRIME
1250-1400 LBS. 62.00-65.00; CHOICE
1200-1500 LBS. 59.00-63.00; SELECT.
ALL WEIGHTS 54.00-59.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 1.00 LOW-
ER. CHOICE & PRIME 950-1300 LBS.
71.00- SELECT ALL WEIGHTS
900-1400 LBS. 57.00-63.00.

COWS: 2.00 HIGHER. BRK. UT. &

COMM. 2-4 BULK 40.00-43.00; HI
DRESSING 44.00-47.00; CUTTER &

BON. UT. 36.00-40.00; HI DRESSING
40.00- CANNER & CUTTERS
31.00- LOW DRESSING 29.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 1.00HIGHER. ALL WEIGHT-
S 1100-1900 LBS.. 44.00-57.00.

VEAL CALVES: 2.00 HIGHER.
CHOICE AND PRIME 200-400 LBS.
76.00- HI GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE ALL WEIGHTS 61.00-69.00.

FARM CALVES: STEADY. HOL.
BULLS 100-125 LBS. 123.00-170.00;
HOL BULLS 85-95 LBS. 71.00-145.00;
HOL HEIFER CALVES 100-120 LBS.

290.00- SMALL FRAME 70-105
LBS. 140.00-220.00; SLAUGHTER
CALVES ALL WEIGHTS 25.00-30.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: 5.00 HIGHER.
BULLS & STEERS 400-900 LBS.

78.00- HEIFERS 300-700 LBS.
67.00-

LAMBS: 10.00 HIGHER. CHOICE &

PRIME 90-110LBS. 84.00-96.00;LIGHT
ER LAMBS 110.00-125.00; EWES -

HEAVY 34.00-39.00, LIGHT
41.00-55.00.

GOATS: STEADY. SMALL
25.00- MEDIUM 45.00-70.00;
LARGE 90.00-130.00.

HOGS: 1.00 HIGHER. 210-250 LBS.
35.00- 255-300 LBS. 31.00-37.00;
SOWS - HEAVY 26.00-29.00; SOWS-
LIGHT 18.00-24.00; BOARS ALL
WEIGHTS 7.00-10.00.

PBICES!
SUPER TOUGH STEEL BUILDINGS

Available models.
25x32 (2 left) 45x90 (1 left)
30x44 (3 left) 50 x 100 (2 left)
40x62 (4 left) 55 x 150 (2 left)

call for other sizes

Factory Direct 800/825-5059

In 1999...
Did you have employees?

We can help with your W2’s

Did you pay anyone more
than $600?

We can help with 1099’s

We specialize in tax returns
for farms and other small
businesses.

Call us, we can help!

EGREIDER'SSERVICE
2733 Willow Street Pike
Willow Street, PA 17584

(717) 464-2951
Susan Greider Fax (717) 464-2013

Your Search Is Over.
IJte Have What You Need.

For Sale, We Have Used
IJI I Val Nipple Pipe w/Nipples and

Regulators For Layer Houses 24” Spacing

TT€RSH€V■■■ EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

/4//iSm£4^

Model 110 Price Is $12,500
Including Freight

Model 108 Price Is $ll,OOO
Including Freight

SYCAMORE IND. PARK
255 PLANETREE DRIVE
LANCASTER, PA 17603

(717) 393-5807
1-800-HEC-0988

Route 30
at the

Centerville Exit

If You Order A Model 110 Liquid
Propane Dryer With Perforated
Wet Bin Or Model 108 Liquid

Propane Dryer With Perforated
Wet Bin By Dec. 20, 1999. You’ll

Receive A Special Discount
On A Dryer

it s really smart. Please Hurry With Your Order
A Division of QJB|) Ask For Mike Shearer

Lancaster Farming
Classified Ads

Now simi (.liable on Ihc Intel ncl

✓ f IICL kOm
Olii Wch Sue

www.lamaslci lai mum.torn

WATERLESS TOILETS
“Sun-Mar”

Composting
Toilets

Several models available
including non-electric
• NO Septic System

• NO Chemicals
Save the Environment l

Recycle Back to Naturef
FREE:

12 Page Color Catalog
WePerform.Septic Inspections Si

Certifications
ECO-TECH Call Today 1-800-879-0973

*;


